K/B & Mouse Foldable USA language keyboard w/touchpad
Platform ATX Form factor, Supermicro X10SRA server board
Slots Layout "4x PCI-E 3.0 x16 slots (runs at 16/16/NA/8 or 16/8/8/8)
2x PCI-E 2.0 x1 (in x4) slots"
CPU Type Intel XEON E5-2620v4 2.10GHz 8 cores, 20MB Cache (up to 3.0GHz Turbo Mode)
Chipset Intel® C612 Chipset
Memory 16GB DDR4 ECC Reg DIMM (2x 8GB DDR4 ECC DIMM, Max. 512GB)
Video GeForce GT730 2GB 128-Bit GDDR3 PCI-E 2.0 Video Card, 2xDVI (1xDVI reserved for LCD)
HDD (Internal) WD 1TB 7200 RPM 64MB Cache SATA 3.0Gb/s 3.5" Internal RAID:    On-Board RAID, Support
Raid 0, 1, 5, 10
Removable Kit Optional
Rear Panel Ports LAN : 2x RJ45 Gigabit Ethernet LAN ports
USB  6x USB 3.0 ports
Audio 7.1 HD Jacks
Keyboard/Mouse 1x PS/2 Keyboard/Mouse port
Audio Realtek ALC1150 chipset, 7.1 channels
LAN 2x 10/100/1000 Gigabit Ethernet Controllers, Intel i210-AT Dual port GbE LAN
Optical Drive Slim Slot loading DVDRW
Power Supply 650W, 110-220VAC, 50/60Hz ATX Power Supply
Software None,  M/B is compatible with Linux 64 bit cenOS 7.0
Carrying Bag Complimentary carrying bag with wheels
Warranty Standard one year manufacturing warranty
Dimension  524mm x 347mm x 226mm (20.63"x 13.66"x 8.89")
Packaging Double Boxes with foam (28"x24"x19")
Shock and vibration testing, it meets the MIL-STD 810F 516.5 Procedure I Spec for Shock and MIL-STD 810F 514.5 Procedure
I Spec for vibration. Compliance  to CE and FCC
i-Tech Company LLC
TOLL FREE: (888) 483-2418 • EMAIL: info@iTechLCD.com  • WEB: www.iTechLCD.com
RUGGED PORTABLE CHASSIS
17.3" Rugged Aluminum Extrusion portable enclosure with rubber
corners (1920x1080 Resolution) DVI connectors
High Brightness LCD 1000nits
MODEL: ALXW1730HB-i7-V2
FEATURES
 Rugged Aluminum Construction with shock absorbing rubber corners
 17" LCD display 1920x 1080 resolution Anti-reflection tempered strengthen glass
 7-slotforATXMB, 10-slot for SBC with Backplane
 Industrial multi-languages keyboard with touchpad
 PS2 650W power supply, 100-240VAC
 Offer 1x5.25", 1x slim DVD-RW, 2x 3.5" drive bays
 Carrying case to manage portable PC with ease
SPECIFICATIONS